OP \$65.00 6849160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM860420

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cincinnati Bell Inc.		12/04/2023	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBTS Technology Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	25 Merchant Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6849160	CBTS
Registration Number:	7214867	CXSYNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Delaney

Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Twr., 301 E. 4th St.

Address Line 4: Cincinati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Delaney	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Delaney/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of CBTS (US) Marks.doc#page1.tif source=Assignment of CBTS (US) Marks.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 4th day of December, 2023, by and between Cincinnati Bell Inc. with a principal place of business located at 221 East Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202 ("Assignor"), and CBTS Technology Solutions LLC, with a principal place of business located at 25 Merchant Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the registered trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the associated goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Cincinnati Bell Inc.

DocuSigned by:

By: Mary Talkoff Name: Mary Talkoff Name: Mary 1485, 1920tt

Title: Chief Legal Officer

RECORDED: 12/12/2023

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Details
CBTS	U.S. Reg. No. 6,849,160
CXSYNC	U.S. Reg. No. 7,214,867

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0457